900596560 02/11/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM625889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SESI Holdings, Inc.	FORMERLY Superior Energy, Inc.	02/02/2021	Corporation:
CSI Technologies, LLC		02/02/2021	Limited Liability Company:
H.B. Rentals, L.C.,		02/02/2021	Limited Corporation:
Superior Energy Services, L.L.C.		02/02/2021	Limited Liability Company:
Warrior Energy Services Corporation,		02/02/2021	Corporation:
Workstrings International, L.L.C.		02/02/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.,
Street Address:	2200 Ross Avenue, 9th Floor
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4687198	CSI TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4683813	CSI TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4991651	YOUR PRODUCTIVITY STARTS HERE
Registration Number:	4554338	SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES
Registration Number:	5307463	OMNIFRAC PRO TOE
Registration Number:	4967534	SPN
Registration Number:	4967535	SPN
Registration Number:	3209877	PACEMAKER PLUNGER
Registration Number:	4898902	COMPPRO
Registration Number:	5170235	S
Registration Number:	2171374	AMBASOL
Registration Number:	4910195	SUPERIOR SAFETY WRENCH SYSTEM
TRADEMARK		

900596560 REEL: 007190 FRAME: 0224

OP \$640.00 4687198

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4883239	SSWS
Registration Number:	4724720	RISING STAR SERVICES
Registration Number:	4724719	RISING STAR SERVICES
Registration Number:	4687201	WELLCONTAINED
Registration Number:	4667242	ww
Registration Number:	3720557	WILD WELL CONTROL
Registration Number:	3642711	FASTR
Registration Number:	4039921	WORKSTRINGS ALASKA
Registration Number:	3847077	WORKSTRINGS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3744289	WORKSTRINGS INTERNATIONAL, YOUR FIRST CH
Registration Number:	4928092	UF COLLAR
Registration Number:	4928091	UF COLLAR
Serial Number:	90191841	JETSTRING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767700

Email: thomas.buettner@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Buettner
Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2: 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056646-1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Buettner
SIGNATURE:	/tjb/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=SESI - Exit Credit Agreement Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (Final) (121007387.3)#page1.tif source=SESI - Exit Credit Agreement Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (Final) (121007387.3)#page2.tif source=SESI - Exit Credit Agreement Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (Final) (121007387.3)#page3.tif source=SESI - Exit Credit Agreement Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (Final) (121007387.3)#page4.tif source=SESI - Exit Credit Agreement Trademark Security Agreement (Executed) (Final) (121007387.3)#page5.tif

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of February 2, 2021, made by SESI Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Superior Energy, Inc.), CSI Technologies, LLC, H.B. Rentals, L.C., Superior Energy Services, L.L.C., Warrior Energy Services Corporation, Workstrings International, L.L.C. and Wild Well Control, Inc. (each an "<u>Obligor</u>" and together, the "<u>Obligors</u>"), in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the banks and other financial institutions or entities (the "<u>Lenders</u>") parties to the Credit Agreement referred to below. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in such Credit Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, SESI, L.L.C. (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), SESI Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Superior Energy Services, Inc., the "<u>Parent</u>"), the Lenders party thereto from time to time and the Administrative Agent have entered into a Credit Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower, the Parent and certain of their Subsidiaries have entered into the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Collateral Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, the Borrower and certain of its Subsidiaries, including the Obligors, pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all Intellectual Property, including the Copyrights; and

WHEREAS, the Obligors and Borrower have duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and other financial accommodations to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Obligors agree, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Each Obligor hereby pledges and grants a continuing security interest in all of such Obligor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto) (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>"), to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders to secure payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.
- 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Obligors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Lenders in connection with the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Guaranty and Collateral Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Lenders thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

- 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of Agreement by telecopy or electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- 5. Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE OBLIGORS HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

SESI HOLDINGS, INC.
By:
Name: Westervelt Ballard
Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Financial
Officer and Treasurer
CSI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
H.B. RENTALS, L.C.
SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, L.L.C.
WORKSTRINGS INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.
By:
Name: Westervelt Ballard
Title: Executive Vice President and Treasurer
WARRIOR ENERGY SERVICES CORPORATION
WILD WELL CONTROL, INC.
By:
Name: Westervelt Ballard
Title: Treasurer

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative

Agent

By:

Name: Darren Vanek Title: Authorized Officer

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark	Serial No./ Reg. No.
CSI Technologies, LLC	CSI TECHNOLOGIES & design	4687198
CSI Technologies, LLC	CSI TECHNOLOGIES	4683813
H.B. Rentals, L.C.	YOUR PRODUCTIVITY STARTS HERE	4991651
Superior Energy Services, Inc.	SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES	4554338
Superior Energy Services, L.L.C.	OMNIFRAC PRO TOE	5307463
Superior Energy Services, L.L.C.	SPN	4967534
Superior Energy Services, L.L.C.	SPN	4967535
Superior Energy Services, L.L.C.	PACEMAKER PLUNGER	3209877
Superior Energy Services, L.L.C.	COMPPRO	4898902
Superior Energy Services, L.L.C.	S stylized design	5170235
Superior Energy Services, L.L.C.	AMBASOL	2171374
Warrior Energy Services Corporation	SUPERIOR SAFETY WRENCH SYSTEM	4910195
Warrior Energy Services Corporation	SSWS	4883239
Warrior Energy Services Corporation	RISING STAR SERVICES & design	4724720
Warrior Energy Services Corporation	RISING STAR SERVICES	4724719
Workstrings International, L.L.C.	JETSTRING	90/191841
Wild Well Control, Inc.	WELLCONTAINED	7687201
Wild Well Control, Inc.	WW & DESIGN	4667242
Wild Well Control, Inc.	WILD WELL CONTROL	3720557
Workstrings International, L.L.C.	FASTR	3642711
Workstrings International, L.L.C.	WORKSTRINGS ALASKA	4039921
Workstrings International, L.L.C.	WORKSTRINGS INTERNATIONAL	3847077
Workstrings International, L.L.C.	WORKSTRINGS INTERNATIONAL, YOUR FIRST CHOICE IN DOWNHOLE TUBULAR RENTALS, A SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES COMPANY & design	3744289
Workstrings International, L.L.C.	UF COLLAR (logo)	4928092
Workstrings International, L.L.C.	UF COLLAR	4928091

RECORDED: 02/11/2021